Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments**

08-05-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 113317

102178969 Washington, D.C. 20231

| | To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. | | | | | | |
|----|---|---|---|--|--|--|--|
| 1. | Α. | Name of conveying party: Hidekazu AMAMOTO 17.23.12 | 2. A. Name and address of receiving party: FUJI XEROX CO., LTD. 17-22, AKASAKA 2-CHOME, MINATO-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN | | | | |
| | B. | Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | | | | | |
| 3. | Α. | Nature of conveyance: | B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No | | | | |
| | \boxtimes | Assignment | | | | | |
| | | Security Agreement Change of Name | | | | | |
| | | Other | | | | | |
| | B. | Execution Date: July 19, 2002 | | | | | |
| 4. | A. | If this document is being filed together with a new appli | ication, the execution date of the application is: <u>July 19, 2002</u> | | | | |
| | В. | Patent Application No.(s) /0/200232 | C. Patent No.(s) | | | | |
| | Additional numbers attached? | | | | | | |
| 5. | | me and address of party to whom correspondence accerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | | | | |
| | N | ame: James A. Oliff | 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 | | | | |
| | | | B. Enclosed (Check No. 132802) | | | | |
| | A | ddress: Oliff & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 | Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461. | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| 9. | 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: July 23, 2002 James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411 | | | | | | |
| | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |

08/02/2002 GTON11 00000092 10200232

01 FC:581

40.00 GP

PATENT REEL: 013137 FRAME: 0076

ASSIGNMENT

| | (1) <u>Hidekazu AMA</u> | MOTO (| (5) | | |
|---|---|---|--|----------------|--|
| | (2) | (| (6) | | |
| (1-8) Insert Name(s) of | (3) | (| (7) aı | nd | |
| Inventor(s) | | | (8) | | |
| | | | sum of one dollar (\$1.00) aming the sum of the under the total to each of the under to assign, and hereby do | nd r- es | |
| (9) Insert Name of Assignee | (9) FUJI XEROX | CO., LTD. | · | | |
| (10) Insert Address of Assignee | | | ato-ku, Tokyo, Japan | | |
| or imprying | | | ignee) the entire right, tit s of America as defined in in all applications for pater ontinuations, substitutes, as at, extensions, reissues as be granted on the invention | | |
| | reissues, and a reexamination cer known as | ll Letters Pater rtificates that ma | nt, extensions, reissues as may be granted on the invention | nd on | |
| (11) Insert Identifi- cation, such as Title, Case Number | (11) SHEET FEE | | FORMATION APPARATUS | | |
| or foreion Appli- | | | | | |
| cation Number | | 7 | | | |
| | for which the und patent in the Uni | dersigned has (hav ited States of Ame | e) executed an application fo erica | or | |
| (12) Insert Date of Signing of Application | (12) on <u>July 1</u> | .9, 2002 | | | |
| (13) Alternative | (12) U.S. applies | stion Cominal Number | \r | | |
| for filed applications | filed July 23, 2 | 002 | er | | |
| 1) The undersigne application and any con also to execute separate | d agree(s) to exectinuing, divisions assignments in c | ute all papers ne al or reissue appl onnection with suc | cessary in connection with the ications for the invention as the Assign | he nd ee | |
| thereof and to cooperate | e with the Assigned interference. | in every way poss | sible in obtaining evidence a | nd | |
| 3) The undersigne | d agree(s) to exec | ute all papers and | d documents and perform any according to the Internations | ct | |
| Convention for Protecti 4) The undersigne to obtain or confirm by | on of Industrial d d agree(s) to perf reissue or reexam | Property or simila orm all affirmati nination a grant o | cessary in connection with an ion or continuation or division of continuation or divisionable in obtaining evidence and documents and perform any according to the International arrangements. The acts which may be necessary of a valid United States pater | ry nŧ | |
| 20 6115 1155 31166 3 | 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 | | - \ 11 | | |
| not execute, any agreem | ein assigned, and ents in conflict | nerewith. | y nave) not executed, and wi | T T | |
| to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said or any divisional, continuing or reissue applications to the said Assignee, of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not execute not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith. 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desiral to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for of this document. | | | | | |
| undergioned name(g) | | 1 | on the date(s) opposite the | | |
| Date <u>July 19, 2002</u> B | Name of Inventor _ | Ridekazu Amon | note (SEA | L) | |
| | | | (SEA | | |
| | | | (SEA | | |
| | | | (SEA | | |
| Date | Name of Inventor _ | | (SEA | L) | |
| | | | (SEA | | |
| | | | (SEA | | |
| Date! | Name of Inventor _ | | (SEA | L) | |
| This assignment sh U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Cons before at least two wit | ould preferably be ul if outside the nesses who also s | signed before: (a e U.S.A. If neit ign here: |) a Notary Public if within ther, then it should be sign | he ed | |
| | | | | | |
| Date | Witness | | | | |
| | | | | | |

RECORDED: 07/23/2002

PATENT REEL: 013137 FRAME: 0077